OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101065962 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

hed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: AML COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Benone Achiriloaie Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Avenida Acaso Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No City: Camarillo State: Calif. Zip: 9301 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Merger [X] Assignment Change of Name []' Security Agreement [] Other 1999 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: / /99 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Law Offices of Gene W. Arant Internal Address: Gene W. Arant 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40,00 Street Address: 674 County Square Drive, Suite 205 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Ventura State: California Zip: 93003-5452 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to deposit account number: 01-2226 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/15/1999 NTHAI1 00000135 09326426 01 FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1999 Larry D. Baker Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

1

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

Date 6/4/99 Label No. E200331717703

I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service and that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service.

LINON K. FIKE

Attorney File No.: 110035-0180

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention and address including country) Benone Achiriloaie 817 Paseo Camarillo, #452 Camarillo, California 93010 USA

(If assignment was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded On Reel Frame

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: (person(s) or entity(ies) who are desirous of

acquiring the said invention and address including country)

AML COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 1000 Avenida Acaso

Camarillo, California 93012

USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FEED-FORWARD AMPLIFIER MANUFACTURING MODULE

PATENT REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0053 (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

204	LA/DIOD	10 +01	וחמוים
ann	which	12 1611	11 1L 1 14 L
Q	*****		

\110035\0180\assignment

(a)	[x]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b)	[x]	Provisional U.S. patent application executed on	
	[x]	To comply with CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.	
(c)	[x]	Provisional U.S. application serial no. 60/077,839 filed on March 13, 1998	
(d)	[]	U.S. patent no issued	
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)			
(e)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;			
all pertinent far as may be kn litigation or pro- representative issue and enfo which may be	cts and do own and oceeding es any ar rce said necessa	ther covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with locuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents discussible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereofary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this $6/4/99$ (Date Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.	
		Semene Achilulacie (Signature) Name: Benone Achiriloaie	

Title:

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/04/1999 REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0054

Inventor #1